Type CMR , High-Reliability, Mica Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02744•Ph: (508)996-8564•Fax: (508)996-3830• www.cde.com
Type CMR meets requirement of MIL-PRF-39001, Type
CMR high-reliability dipped silvered mica capacitors
are ideal for high-grade ground, airborne, and space-
borne devices, such as computers, jetcraft, and mis-
siles.
High-Reliability Dipped Capacitors/MIL-PRF-39001
Specifications
              Voltage Range:       50 Vdc to 500 Vdc
      Capacitance Range:      1 pF to 91,000 pF
Capacitance Tolerance:      ±½ pF (D), ±1% (F),  ±2% (G), ±5% (J)
     Temperature Range:      –55 ºC to +125 ºC (O), –55 ºC to 150 ºC (P)
            P temperature range available only for
            CMR04, CMR05, CMR06, CMR07, CMR08
                   Reliability:      Meets Requirements of MIL-PRF-39001
                                          Established reliability to .01%/1,000 hours failure rate
                                              Ratings and Dimensions
Cap
(pF)
Catalog
Part Number
L H T S d Cap
(pF)
Catalog
Part Number
L H T S d
 in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)  in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)
50 Vdc 150 CMR03F151JOYR .270 (6.9) .210 (5.3) .140 (3.6) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
22 CMR03E220DOYR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .110 (2.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 160 CMR03F161JOYR .270 (6.9) .210 (5.3) .140 (3.6) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
24 CMR03E240DOYR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .110 (2.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 180 CMR03F181JOYR .270 (6.9) .210 (5.3) .140 (3.6) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
27 CMR03E270JOYR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .110 (2.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 200 CMR03F201JOYR .270 (6.9) .220 (5.6) .150 (3.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
30 CMR03E300JOYR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .110 (2.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 220 CMR03F221JOYR .270 (6.9) .220 (5.6) .150 (3.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
33 CMR03E330JOYR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .110 (2.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 240 CMR03F241JOYR .270 (6.9) .220 (5.6) .160 (4.1) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
36 CMR03E360JOYR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .110 (2.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 270 CMR03F271JOYR .270 (6.9) .230 (5.8) .160 (4.1) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
39 CMR03E390JOYR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .120 (3.0) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 300 CMR03F301JOYR .270 (6.9) .230 (5.8) .170 (4.3) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
43 CMR03E430JOYR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .120 (3.0) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 330 CMR03F331JOYR .270 (6.9) .240 (6.1) .180 (4.6) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
47 CMR03E470JOYR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .120 (3.0) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 360 CMR03F361JOYR .270 (6.9) .240 (6.1) .180 (4.6) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
51 CMR03E510JOYR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .120 (3.0) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 390 CMR03F391JOYR .270 (6.9) .250 (6.4) .190 (4.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
56 CMR03E560JOYR .270 (6.9) .200 (5.1) .120 (3.0) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 400 CMR03F401JOYR .270 (6.9) .250 (6.4) .190 (4.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
62 CMR03E620JOYR .270 (6.9) .200 (5.1) .120 (3.0) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 100 Vdc
68 CMR03E680JOYR .270 (6.9) .200 (5.1) .120 (3.0) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 15 CMR03C150DOAR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .110 (2.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
75 CMR03E750JOYR .270 (6.9) .200 (5.1) .120 (3.0) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 18 CMR03C180DOAR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .110 (2.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
82 CMR03E820JOYR .270 (6.9) .200 (5.1) .120 (3.0) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 20 CMR03E200DOAR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .110 (2.8) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
91 CMR03F910JOYR .270 (6.9) .200 (5.1) .130 (3.3) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 22 CMR03E220DOAR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .120 (3.0) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
100 CMR03F101JOYR .270 (6.9) .200 (5.1) .130 (3.3) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 24 CMR03E240DOAR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .120 (3.0) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
110 CMR03F111JOYR .270 (6.9) .200 (5.1) .130 (3.3) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 27 CMR03E270JOAR .270 (6.9) .190 (4.8) .120 (3.0) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4)
120 CMR03F121JOYR .270 (6.9) .200 (5.1) .130 (3.3) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 30 CMR03E300JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .120 ( 3.0) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4)
130 CMR03F131JOYR .270 (6.9) .210 (5.3) .130 (3.3) .120 (3.0) .016 (.4) 33 CMR03E330JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .120 ( 3.0) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4)
L
Max.
T
Max

CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02744•Ph: (508)996-8564•Fax: (508)996-3830• www.cde.com
Type CMR , High-Reliability, Mica Capacitors
Cap
(pF)
Catalog
Part Number
L H T S d Cap
(pF)
Catalog
Part Number
L H T S d
 in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)  in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)
36 CMR03E360JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .120 ( 3.0) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 62 CMR03E620JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .220 ( 5.6) .150 ( 3.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4)
39 CMR03E390JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .120 ( 3.0) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 68 CMR03E680JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .220 ( 5.6) .150 ( 3.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4)
43 CMR03E430JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .120 ( 3.0) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 75 CMR03E750JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .230 ( 5.8) .160 ( 4.1) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4)
47 CMR03E470JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .130 ( 3.3) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 82 CMR03E820JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .230 ( 5.8) .160 ( 4.1) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4)
51 CMR03E510JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .130 ( 3.3) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 91 CMR03F910JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .230 ( 5.8) .170 ( 4.3) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4)
56 CMR03E560JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .130 ( 3.3) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 100 CMR03F101JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .240 ( 6.1) .180 ( 4.6) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4)
62 CMR03E620JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .210 ( 5.3) .130 ( 3.3) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 110 CMR03F111JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .240 ( 6.1) .180 ( 4.6) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4)
68 CMR03E680JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .210 ( 5.3) .140 ( 3.6) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 120 CMR03F121JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .250 ( 6.4) .190 ( 4.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4)
75 CMR03E750JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .210 ( 5.3) .140 ( 3.6) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 270 CMR04F271JOCR .390 ( 9.9) .380 ( 9.7) .220 ( 5.6) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
82 CMR03E820JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .210 ( 5.3) .140 ( 3.6) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 300 CMR04F301JOCR .390 ( 9.9) .380 ( 9.7) .220 ( 5.6) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
91 CMR03F910JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .210 ( 5.3) .140 ( 3.6) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 56000 CMR08F563JOCR 1.46 (37.1) .910 (23.1) .420 (10.7) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)
100 CMR03F101JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .220 ( 5.6) .150 ( 3.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 62000 CMR08F623JOCR 1.47 (37.3) .920 (23.3) .450 (11.4) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)
110 CMR03F111JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .220 ( 5.6) .150 ( 3.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 68000 CMR08F683JOCR 1.48 (37.6) .920 (23.3) .470 (11.9) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)
120 CMR03F121JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .220 ( 5.6) .160 ( 4.1) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 500 Vdc
130 CMR03F131JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .230 ( 5.8) .160 ( 4.1) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 1 CMR04C1R0DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
150 CMR03F151JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .230 ( 5.8) .170 ( 4.3) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 1 CMR05C1R0DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
160 CMR03F161JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .240 ( 6.1) .170 ( 4.3) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 1.5 CMR04C1R5DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
170 CMR03F171JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .240 ( 6.1) .180 ( 4.6) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 1.5 CMR05C1R5DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
180 CMR03F181JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .240 ( 6.1) .180 ( 4.6) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 2 CMR04C2R0DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
200 CMR03F201JOAR .270 ( 6.9) .250 ( 6.4) .190 ( 4.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 2 CMR05C2R0DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
330 CMR04F331JOAR .390 ( 9.9) .380 ( 9.7) .220 ( 5.6) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4) 2.5 CMR04C2R5DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
360 CMR04F361JOAR .390 ( 9.9) .380 ( 9.7) .220 ( 5.6) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4) 2.5 CMR05C2R5DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
390 CMR04F391JOAR .390 ( 9.9) .380 ( 9.7) .220 ( 5.6) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4) 3 CMR04C3R0DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
75000 CMR08F753JOAR 1.47 (37.3) .910 (23.1) .440 (11.2) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02) 3 CMR05C3R0DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
82000 CMR08F823JOAR 1.48 (37.6) .920 (23.3) .460 (11.7) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02) 3.5 CMR04C3R5DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
91000 CMR08F913JOAR 1.50 (38.1) .940 (23.9) .500 (12.7) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02) 3.5 CMR05C3R5DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
300 Vdc 4 CMR04C4R0DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
1 CMR03C1R0DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 4 CMR05C4R0DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
1.5 CMR03C1R5DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 4.5 CMR04C4R5DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
2 CMR03C2R0DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 4.5 CMR05C4R5DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
2.5 CMR03C2R5DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 5 CMR04C5R0DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
3 CMR03C3R0DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 5 CMR05C5R0DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
3.5 CMR03C3R5DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 6 CMR04C6R0DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
4 CMR03C4R0DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 6 CMR05C6R0DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
4.5 CMR03C4R5DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 7 CMR04C7R0DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
5 CMR03C5R0DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 7 CMR05C7R0DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
6 CMR03C6R0DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 8 CMR04C8R0DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
7 CMR03C7R0DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 8 CMR05C8R0DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
8 CMR03C8R0DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 9 CMR04C9R0DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
9 CMR03C9R0DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 9 CMR05C9R0DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
10 CMR03C100DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 10 CMR04C100DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
11 CMR03C110DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 10 CMR05C100DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
12 CMR03C120DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .110 ( 2.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 11 CMR04C110DODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
15 CMR03C150DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .190 ( 4.8) .120 ( 3.0) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 11 CMR05C110DODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
18 CMR03C180DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .120 ( 3.0) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 12 CMR04C120JODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
20 CMR03E200DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .120 ( 3.0) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 12 CMR05C120JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
22 CMR03E220DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .120 ( 3.0) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 15 CMR04C150JODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
24 CMR03E240DOCR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .120 ( 3.0) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 15 CMR05C150JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
27 CMR03E270JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .130 ( 3.3) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 18 CMR04C180JODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
30 CMR03E300JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .130 ( 3.3) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 18 CMR05C180JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
33 CMR03E330JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .200 ( 5.1) .130 ( 3.3) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 20 CMR04E200JODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
36 CMR03E360JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .210 ( 5.3) .130 ( 3.3) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 20 CMR05E200JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 ( 4.3) .225 ( 5.7) .025 ( .6)
39 CMR03E390JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .210 ( 5.3) .130 ( 3.3) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 22 CMR04E220JODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 ( 4.8) .150 ( 3.8) .016 ( .4)
43 CMR03E430JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .210 ( 5.3) .140 ( 3.6) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 22 CMR05E220J0DR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6)
47 CMR03E470JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .210 ( 5.3) .140 ( 3.6) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 24 CMR04E240JODR .360 ( 9.1) .330 ( 8.4) .190 (4.8) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4)
51 CMR03E510JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .210 ( 5.3) .140 ( 3.6) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 24 CMR05E240JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6)
56 CMR03E560JOCR .270 ( 6.9) .220 ( 5.6) .150 ( 3.8) .120 ( 3.0) .016 ( .4) 27 CMR04E270JODR .370 ( 9.4) .330 ( 8.4) .190 (4.8) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4)

Type CMR , High-Reliability, Mica Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02744•Ph: (508)996-8564•Fax: (508)996-3830• www.cde.com
Cap
(pF)
Catalog
Part Number
L H T S d Cap
(pF)
Catalog
Part Number
L H T S d
 in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)  in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)
27 CMR05E270JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 360 CMR05F361JODR .470 (11.9) .400 (10.2) .220 (5.6) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6)
30 CMR04E300JODR .370 ( 9.4) .340 ( 8.6) .190 (4.8) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 390 CMR05F391JODR .470 (11.9) .400 (10.2) .220 (5.6) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6)
30 CMR05E300JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 430 CMR06F431JODR .640 (16.3) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
33 CMR04E330JODR .370 ( 9.4) .340 ( 8.6) .190 (4.8) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 470 CMR06F471JODR .640 (16.3) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
33 CMR05E330JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 510 CMR06F511JODR .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
36 CMR04E360JODR .370 ( 9.4) .340 ( 8.6) .190 (4.8) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 560 CMR06F561JODR .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
36 CMR05E360JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 620 CMR06F621JODR .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
39 CMR04E390JODR .370 ( 9.4) .340 ( 8.6) .190 (4.8) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 680 CMR06F681JODR .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .210 (5.3) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
39 CMR05E390JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 750 CMR06F751JODR .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .210 (5.3) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
43 CMR04E430JODR .370 ( 9.4) .340 ( 8.6) .190 (4.8) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 820 CMR06F821JODR .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .210 (5.3) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
43 CMR05E430JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 1000 CMR06F102JODR .650 (16.5) .520 (13.2) .220 (5.6) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
47 CMR04E470JODR .370 ( 9.4) .340 ( 8.6) .190 (4.8) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 1100 CMR06F112JODR .650 (16.5) .520 (13.2) .220 (5.6) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
47 CMR05E470JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 1200 CMR06F122JODR .660 (16.8) .520 (13.2) .220 (5.6) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
51 CMR04E510JODR .370 ( 9.4) .340 ( 8.6) .190 (4.8) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 1300 CMR06F132JODR .660 (16.8) .520 (13.2) .220 (5.6) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
51 CMR05E510JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 1500 CMR06F152JODR .660 (16.8) .520 (13.2) .230 (5.8) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
56 CMR04E560JODR .370 ( 9.4) .340 ( 8.6) .190 (4.8) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 1600 CMR06F162JODR .660 (16.8) .530 (13.5) .230 (5.8) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
56 CMR05E560JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 1800 CMR06F182JODR .670 (17.0) .530 (13.5) .240 (6.1) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
62 CMR04E620JODR .370 ( 9.4) .340 ( 8.6) .190 (4.8) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 2000 CMR06F202JODR .670 (17.0) .530 (13.5) .240 (6.1) .350 (8.9) .032 (.8)
62 CMR05E620JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 2200 CMR06F222JODR .670 (17.0) .530 (13.5) .250 ( 6.4) .350 ( 8.9) .032 ( .8)
68 CMR04E680JODR .370 ( 9.4) .340 ( 8.6) .190 (4.8) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 2400 CMR06F242JODR .670 (17.0) .540 (13.7) .260 ( 6.6) .350 ( 8.9) .032 ( .8)
68 CMR05E680JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .180 (4.6) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 2700 CMR06F272JODR .680 (17.3) .540 (13.7) .270 ( 6.9) .350 ( 8.9) .032 ( .8)
75 CMR04E750JODR .370 ( 9.4) .340 ( 8.6) .200 (5.1) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 3000 CMR06F302JODR .680 (17.3) .550 (14.0) .280 ( 7.1) .350 ( 8.9) .032 ( .8)
75 CMR05E750JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .180 (4.6) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 3300 CMR06F332JODR .680 (17.3) .550 (14.0) .290 ( 7.4) .350 ( 8.9) .032 ( .8)
82 CMR04E820JODR .370 ( 9.4) .350 ( 8.9) .200 (5.1) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 3600 CMR06F362JODR .680 (17.3) .560 (14.2) .300 ( 7.6) .350 ( 8.9) .032 ( .8)
82 CMR05E820JODR .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .180 (4.6) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 3900 CMR06F392JODR .690 (17.5) .560 (14.2) .310 ( 7.9) .350 ( 8.9) .032 ( .8)
91 CMR04F910JODR .370 ( 9.4) .350 ( 8.9) .200 (5.1) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 4300 CMR06F432JODR .690 (17.5) .570 (14.5) .330 ( 8.4) .350 ( 8.9) .032 ( .8)
91 CMR05F910JODR .460 (11.7) .360 ( 9.1) .180 (4.6) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 4700 CMR06F472JODR .700 (17.8) .580 (14.7) .350 ( 8.9) .350 ( 8.9) .032 ( .8)
100 CMR04F101JODR .370 ( 9.4) .350 ( 8.9) .200 (5.1) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 5100 CMR07F512JODR .780 (19.8) .860 (21.8) .280 ( 7.1) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
100 CMR05F101JODR .460 (11.7) .360 ( 9.1) .180 (4.6) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 5600 CMR07F562JODR .780 (19.8) .870 (22.1) .290 ( 7.4) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
110 CMR04F111JODR .380 ( 9.7) .350 ( 8.9) .200 (5.1) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 6200 CMR07F622JODR .780 (19.8) .870 (22.1) .290 ( 7.4) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
110 CMR05F111JODR .460 (11.7) .370 ( 9.4) .180 (4.6) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 6800 CMR07F682JODR .780 (19.8) .870 (22.1) .300 ( 7.6) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
120 CMR04F121JODR .380 ( 9.7) .350 ( 8.9) .200 (5.1) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 7500 CMR07F752JODR .790 (20.1) .880 (22.4) .310 ( 7.9) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
120 CMR05F121JODR .460 (11.7) .370 ( 9.4) .180 (4.6) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 8200 CMR07F822JODR .790 (20.1) .880 (22.4) .320 ( 8.1) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
130 CMR04F131JODR .380 ( 9.7) .360 ( 9.1) .200 (5.1) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 9100 CMR07F912JODR .790 (20.1) .880 (22.4) .330 ( 8.4) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
130 CMR05F131JODR .460 (11.7) .370 ( 9.4) .180 (4.6) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 10000 CMR07F103JODR .800 (20.3) .890 (22.6) .340 ( 8.6) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
150 CMR04F151JODR .380 ( 9.7) .360 ( 9.1) .210 (5.3) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 11000 CMR07F113JODR .800 (20.3) .890 (22.6) .350 ( 8.9) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
150 CMR05F151JODR .460 (11.7) .370 ( 9.4) .190 (4.8) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 12000 CMR07F123JODR .800 (20.3) .890 (22.6) .360 ( 9.1) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
160 CMR04F161JODR .380 ( 9.7) .360 ( 9.1) .210 (5.3) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 13000 CMR07F133JODR .810 (20.6) .890 (22.6) .370 ( 9.4) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
160 CMR05F161JODR .460 (11.7) .370 ( 9.4) .190 (4.8) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 15000 CMR07F153JODR .810 (20.6) .900 (22.9) .390 ( 9.9) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
180 CMR04F181JODR .380 ( 9.7) .370 ( 9.4) .210 (5.3) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 16000 CMR07F163JODR .820 (20.8) .900 (22.9) .410 (10.4) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
180 CMR05F181JODR .460 (11.7) .370 ( 9.4) .190 (4.8) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 18000 CMR07F183JODR .820 (20.8) .910 (23.1) .430 (10.9) .425 (10.8) .040 (1.0)
200 CMR04F201JODR .390 ( 9.9) .380 ( 9.7) .220 (5.6) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 22000 CMR08F223JODR 1.42 (36.1) .880 (22.4) .310 (7.9) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)
200 CMR05F201JODR .460 (11.7) .380 ( 9.7) .190 (4.8) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 24000 CMR08F243JODR 1.43 (36.3) .880 (22.4) .320 (8.1) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)
220 CMR04F221JODR .390 ( 9.9) .380 ( 9.7) .220 (5.6) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 27000 CMR08F273JODR 1.43 (36.3) .880 (22.4) .330 (8.4) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)
220 CMR05F221JODR .460 (11.7) .380 ( 9.7) .200 (5.1) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 30000 CMR08F303JODR 1.44 (36.6) .890 (22.6) .350 (8.9) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)
240 CMR04F241JODR .390 ( 9.9) .380 ( 9.7) .220 (5.6) .150 (3.8) .016 (.4) 33000 CMR08F333JODR 1.44 (36.6) .890 (22.6) .360 (9.1) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)
240 CMR05F241JODR .460 (11.7) .380 ( 9.7) .200 (5.1) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 36000 CMR08F363JODR 1.45 (36.8) .900 (22.9) .380 (9.7) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)
270 CMR05F271JODR .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .210 (5.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 39000 CMR08F393JODR 1.45 (36.8) .900 (22.9) .400 (10.2) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)
300 CMR05F301JODR .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .210 (5.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 43000 CMR08F433JODR 1.46 (37.1) .910 (23.1) .420 (10.7) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)
330 CMR05F331JODR .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .210 (5.3) .225 (5.7) .025 (.6) 47000 CMR08F473JODR 1.47 (37.3) .910 (23.1) .450 (11.4) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)
51000 CMR08F513JODR 1.48 (37.6) .920 (23.3) .470 (11.9) 1.05 (26.7) .040 (1.02)

Marking of capacitors conforms to
method I of MIL-STD-1285, and includes
the type designation, “JAN,” brand,
trademark, source code, date code, rat-
ed voltage, capacitance, capacitance
tolerance, and the highest rated tem-
perature.  Small capacitors are marked
with the letter “J”.
Type CMR , High-Reliability, Mica Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02744•Ph: (508)996-8564•Fax: (508)996-3830• www.cde.com
Moisture Resistance: Capacitors
will meet the requirements of
MIL-STD-202, Method 106F as outlined
here and diagrammed on the
right. Apply 100 V or the rated voltage
(whichever is less) to half of the
capacitors. Don’t apply voltage to
the other half. Refer to MIL-STD-
202 for details.
1. Dry capacitors for 24 hours in a
    50±2 °C oven and then allow to
    stabilize at room temperature.
2. Subject the capacitors to 20 24-
   hour continuous cycles with
   relative humidity and temperature
    as shown.
3. 4 to 24 hours after completion of
   the last cycle the capacitors will
   show no visual damage and will
   meet the after-test limits below.
Ordering Information
Order by complete part number, as below.
For other options, write your requirements on your quote request.
  After-Test Limits
Part Numbering System
CMR05     C              100                  J                       P                                       D                     R
 CDE                   Capacitance     Capacitance       Temperature Range      Voltage           Failure Rate
 Type                    1R0 = 1.0pF         Tolerance         O = –55 °C to +125 °C   Y =  50  Vdc
                                361 = 360pF         D = ±.5 pf         P = –55 °C to +150 °C*   A  = 100 Vdc          M = 1.0%/1000 hrs.
        122 = 1200pF        F = ±1%                                                       C = 300 Vdc          P = .1%/1000 hrs.
                                                             G = ±2%                                                       D = 500 Vdc          R = .01%/1000 hrs.
         Characteristic                                 J = ±5%
 *P temperature range available for CMR04, CMR05, CMR06, CMR07, CMR08
Test Withstand Insulation Capacitance Change DF Q
Voltage Resistance (whichever is greater)
Moisture Resistance IL 30 GΩ NV±1% or ±1 pF 150% IL 2/3xIL
Life Test IL IL NV±1% or ±1 pF 150% IL 2/3xIL
Solder Heat IL IL IV±5% or ±5pF IL IL
IL=Initial Limit NV=Nominal Value IV=Initial Value
Temp. Coeff.
ppm/°C CapacitanceDrift
Standard
Cap. Range
C –200 to +200 ±(0.5% +0.1pF) 1 – 18 pF
E –20 to +100 ±(0.1% +0.1pF) 20 – 82 pF
F 0 to + 70 ±(0.05% +0.1pF) 91 pF and up
CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02744•Ph: (508)996-8564•Fax: (508)996-3830• www.cde.com
Type CMR , High-Reliability, Mica Capacitors